

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/27/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-409104
LOCATION 11-SD-8-R49.0

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY NEAR PINE
VALLEY AT BUCKMAN SPRINGS SAFETY
ROADSIDE REST AREA

PAGE 1
08/28/19
CONTRACT CODE 'B'
30 CONTRACT ITEMS

REHAB SEWER/WATER SYSTEMS - ROAD

FEDERAL AID ACIM-008-1(325)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 12.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL HA26 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 440
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 1 ENGINEERS EST 2,997,236.00 AMOUNT UNDER 48,580.48 PERCENT UNDER EST 1.62
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) |
|----------|--------------|-----------|---|
| ----- | ----- | ----- | ----- |
| 1 | 2,948,655.52 | 1 | DOWNSTREAM SERVICES, INC. 760 746-2544 00807953 2855 PROGRESS PLACE; FAX 760 746-2667 ESCONDIDO CA 92029 |

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 01 | ALVAREZ AND SHAW, INC. LAKESIDE CA | 986171 | ITEM 30 (1.47%) |
| | ALVAREZ AND SHAW, INC. LAKESIDE CA | 986171 | SLAB AND CONCRETE STRUCTURES |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | ANNUALS |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | ITEM 10 (100%) |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | ITEM 11 (100%) |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | ITEM 8 (100%) |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | ITEM 9 (100%) |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | REAP |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | SAMPLING |
| | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | SWPPP |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 01 | ARC ENGINEERS, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | C87300 | WEEKLY INSPECTION |
| | D 3 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC BONSALL CA | 1049274 | ITEM 30 (.4%) |
| | D 3 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC BONSALL CA | 1049274 | JOB TRAILER RENTAL |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | ITEM 13 (8.5%) |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | ITEM 14 (33%) |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | ITEM 18 (8.5%) |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | ITEM 21 (66.6%) |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLLS |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE |
| | DOUBLE G'S SUPPLY, INC. ROSEVILLE CA | 046113 | WOOD LATHESTAKE |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 01 | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | INSTAL 6 FEET CHAIN LINK GATE |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | INSTALL 50LF CHAIN LINK FENCE |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | INSTALL 6 FEET CHAIN LINK GATE |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | INTALL 360 LF CHAIN LINK FENCE |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | ITEM 27 (100%) |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | HURRICAN & POWAY FENCE COMPANY RAMONA CA | 891123 | REMOVE 50 LF CHAIN LINK FENCE |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS & INSTALL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 01 | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | ITEM 3 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | ITEM 4 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | ITEM 5 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | TYPE III BARRICADE RENTAL |
| | PROJECT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS GARDNERVILLE NV | N/A | ITEM 2 (100%) |
| | PROJECT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS GARDNERVILLE NV | N/A | PROGRESS SCHEDULE- CRITICAL PATH METHOD |
| | QUALITY HYDROSEEDING & RESTORATION RAMONA CA | 473694 | BONDED FIBER MATRIX |
| | QUALITY HYDROSEEDING & RESTORATION RAMONA CA | 473694 | ITEM 20 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-409104
11-SD-8-R49
08/27/19

BID211
PAGE 6
08/28/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 01 | SAMPO ENGINEERING, INC ENCINITAS CA | N/A | ITEM 30 (.36%) |
| | SAMPO ENGINEERING, INC ENCINITAS CA | N/A | SURVEYING |
| | VALENTINA TRUCKING, LLC ONTARIO CA | N/A | ITEM 30 (1.98%) |
| | VALENTINA TRUCKING, LLC ONTARIO CA | N/A | MATERIAL TRANSPORTATION |
| | WESTERN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC. MURRIETA CA | 895435 | ALL ELECTRICAL WORK |
| | WESTERN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC. MURRIETA CA | 895435 | ITEM 30 (6.41%) |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 2 | 080050 | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,656.00 | 2,656.00 |
| 3 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 4,480.00 | 4,480.00 |
| 4 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 7,975.00 | 7,975.00 |
| 5 | 120120 | TYPE III BARRICADE | EA | 3 | 95.00 | 285.00 |
| 6 | 128651 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) | EA | 2 | 7,950.00 | 15,900.00 |
| 7 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 8 | 130300 | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 |
| 9 | 130310 | RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN | EA | 10 | 500.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 10 | 130320 | STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | EA | 1 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 11 | 130330 | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | EA | 2 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 12 | 130505 | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) | EA | 4 | 2,500.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 13 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 3 | 350.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 14 | 130640 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 1,800 | 4.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 15 | 130710 | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EA | 3 | 1,200.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 16 | 130730 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 17 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 18 | 160110 | TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE | LF | 1,710 | 5.00 | 8,550.00 |
| 19 | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 20 | 210252 | BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT) | SQFT | 87,500 | .12 | 10,500.00 |
| 21 | 210360 | COMPOST SOCK | LF | 1,390 | 7.50 | 10,425.00 |
| 22 | 210610 | COMPOST (CY) | CY | 270 | 15.00 | 4,050.00 |
| 23 | 210630 | INCORPORATE MATERIALS | SQFT | 87,500 | .06 | 5,250.00 |
| 24 | 211111 | PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 25 | 800320 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4) | LF | 360 | 29.80 | 10,728.00 |
| 26 | 800360 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) | LF | 50 | 38.60 | 1,930.00 |
| 27 | 802120 | 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4) | EA | 1 | 695.00 | 695.00 |
| 28 | 802520 | 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) | EA | 1 | 895.00 | 895.00 |
| 29 | 803050 | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE | LF | 50 | 15.95 | 797.50 |
| 30 | 994650 | BUILDING WORK | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,780,989.02 | 2,780,989.02 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 2,948,655.52 |